MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR
2025 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Friday, September 12
Individual Agricultural,

Home Economics, Art, and
Photography Entries

2:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Saturday, September 13
Individual Agricultural,

Home Economics, Art, and 8:00 am - Noon
Photography Entries

Exhibit ltems Judging 1:00 pm
Pageants at Crockett Theater

--Little Miss Fairest of the Fair 3:00 pm
--Jr. Miss Fairest of the Fair 5:00 pm
--Miss Fairest of the Fair 7:00 pm
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Sunday, September 14
Pageants at Crockett Theater

--Tiny Tot Fairest of the Fair 2:00 pm
--Tiny Miss Fairest of the Fair 4:00 pm

Thursday, September 18

PARKES LUMBER CO. U PREVIEW DAY
PREVIEW DAY lemm
Free Admission & Parking

Gates Open 4:00 pm
Midway Opens .
(Wade Shows) 5:00 pm
Kelly’s Southern Gospel 6:30 pm
Friday, September 19
Gates Open 10:00 am

Potted & Hanging Plants,
Ham and Value Added
Product Entries

Midway Opens

2:00 pm - 5:00 pm

(Wade Shows) 5:00 pm
Comm. Exhibit Bldgs. Open 5:00 pm
Agriculture Bldg. Opens 6:00 pm
Big Air ATV Tour 6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series 7:00 pm

MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR
2025 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Saturday, September 20
Rabbit Show 8:00 am

Cut Flower, Ham and

Value Added Product Entries 9:00 am - Noon
Adult & 4H Baking Entries 9:00 am - Noon
Gates Open 10:00 am
Comm. Exhibit Bldgs. Open 10:00 am
Midway Opens .

(Wade Shows) 11:00 am
Flower & Baked ltem Judging 1:00 pm
AG Exhibit Building Opens 5:00 pm
Poultry Show Judging 5:00 pm
Truck and Tractor Pull 6:00 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series 7:00 pm

Sunday, September 21

VETERANS DAY
$2.00 Admission for
Active and Retired Military

Gates and

Exhibit Buildings Open
Midway Opens

(Wade Shows)

MTDF Junior Horse Show

Monday, September 22

Gates and _
Exhibit Buildings Open 10:00 am
Sheep Show 5:00 pm
Midway Opens _

(Wade Shows) 5:00 pm
Junk Car Jump ‘n Run 6:30 pm

(Cars and Wagons Only)

MTDF Free Concert Series

(Society American Nosherie) 7:00 pm
Tuesday, September 23
Gates and .
Exhibit Buildings Open 10:00 am
Open & Junior Dairy Show 5:00 pm
Open Dairy Goat Show After Dairy Show
Midway Opens .
(Wade Shows) 5:00 pm
Junk Car Jump ‘n Run (Open) 6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series .

7:00 pm

(Society American Nosherie)

MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR

2025 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Wednesday, September 24
Gates and

Exhibit Buildings Open

Jr. Meat Goat Show
Midway Opens

(Wade Shows)

Donkey Basketball

MTDF Free Concert Series
MTDF Cash Give Away

Thursday, September 25
SENIOR CITIZENS’ DAY—
$2.00 Admission until 2:00 pm

Gates and

Exhibit Buildings Open

Free Lunch & Entertainment
for Senior Citizens

Beef Cattle Show

Midway Opens

Demolition Derby

MTDF Free Concert Series

Friday, September 26
SCHOOL DAY—

All Students and Teachers
Admitted Free until 3:30 pm

Gates and

Exhibit Buildings Open
School Day Athletic Events
Spelling Bee

Midway Opens

(Wade Shows)

School Day Give-Away
Beef Cattle Show

Colt Ford Concert

Saturday, September 27
Gates and

Exhibit Buildings Open
Midway Opens

(Wade Shows)

Junior Beef Heifer Show
Truck and Tractor Pull
MTDF Free Concert Series

Sunday, September 28
Removal of Exhibits
Removal of Flower Exhibits

10:00 am
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:15 pm

10:00 am

11:30 am-1:30 pm

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

10:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am

3:30 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm

10:00 am

11:00 am
3:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

2:00 pm —4:00 pm
2:00 pm — 5:00 pm




ADMISSION PRICES

Adult (Except Fri, and Sat.) $8.00
Adult (Friday & Saturday) $10.00
Children (Ages 6 - 12) $5.00
Children (Under 6 when accompanied) Free
Season Pass $40.00
Thursday (9/18/25, 5:00 - Close) Free
Parkes Lumber Co. Preview Day

Sunday (9/21/25, 1:00 - Close) $2.00
Veterans Day (Active & Retired)
Thursday (9/25/25, 10:00 - 2:00) $2.00
Senior Citizens Day

Friday (9/26/25, 10:00 - 3:30) Free*

*School Day, (Students & Teachers ROARI NG RIPTI DEs SHOW
with LCSS ID Admitted Free)

Daily Performances

We Accept
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'WADE SHOWS ARMBAND

Visit https://wadeshowsinc.com/
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BIG AIR ATV TOUR
Friday, September 19 @ 6:30
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WADE SHOWS MIDWAY TRACTOR / TRUCK PULLS
ALL WEEK Saturday, September 20 @ 6:00

Saturday, September 27 @ 6:30

LAWRENCEBURG »
N TENNESSEE

September 18 - 27

Treasuring Agricultural Fairs

www.MTDFair.org



