#### MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR 2025 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Friday, September	12
-------------------	----

Individual Agricultural, Home Economics, Art, and 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm Photography Entries

Saturday, September 13

Individual Agricultural,
Home Economics, Art, and
Photography Entries
Exhibit Items Judging
8:00 am - Noon
1:00 pm

Pageants at Crockett Theater

--Little Miss Fairest of the Fair 3:00 pm --Jr. Miss Fairest of the Fair 5:00 pm --Miss Fairest of the Fair 7:00 pm





#### Sunday, September 14

Pageants at Crockett Theater
--Tiny Tot Fairest of the Fair 2:00 pm
--Tiny Miss Fairest of the Fair 4:00 pm

Thursday,	September 18
	O LUMBED OO

PARKES LUMBER CO.
PREVIEW DAY
Free Admission & Parking
Gates Open
Midway Opens
(Wade Shows)
Kelly's Southern Gospel

PREVIEW DAY
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 pm

Friday, September 19	
Gates Open	10:00 am
Potted & Hanging Plants,	
Ham and Value Added	2:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Product Entries	
Midway Opens	5:00 pm
(Wade Shows)	3.00 pm
Comm. Exhibit Bldgs. Open	5:00 pm
Agriculture Bldg. Opens	6:00 pm
Big Air ATV Tour	6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series	7:00 pm

#### MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR 2025 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Saturday, September 20

Rabbit Show 8:00 am Cut Flower. Ham and 9:00 am - Noon Value Added Product Entries Adult & 4H Baking Entries 9:00 am - Noon Gates Open 10:00 am Comm. Exhibit Bldgs. Open 10:00 am Midway Opens 11:00 am (Wade Shows) Flower & Baked Item Judging 1:00 pm AG Exhibit Building Opens 5:00 pm Poultry Show Judging 5:00 pm Truck and Tractor Pull 6:00 pm MTDF Free Concert Series 7:00 pm

#### Sunday, September 21

VETERANS DAY \$2.00 Admission for Active and Retired Military



Gates and Exhibit Buildings Open	1:00 pm
Midway Opens (Wade Shows)	1:00 pm
MTDF Junior Horse Show	1:00 pm

#### Monday, September 22

Gates and
Exhibit Buildings Open
Sheep Show
Midway Opens
(Wade Shows)
Junk Car Jump 'n Run
(Core and Wares of Othe)

10:00 am
5:00 pm
6:30 pm







MTDF Free Concert Series 7:00 pm (Society American Nosherie)

#### Tuesday, September 23

Gates and	10:00 am
Exhibit Buildings Open	10.00 4111
Open & Junior Dairy Show	5:00 pm
Open Dairy Goat Show	After Dairy Show
Midway Opens	5:00 pm
(Wade Shows)	3.00 pm
Junk Car Jump 'n Run (Open)	6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series	7:00 pm
(Society American Nosherie)	7.00 pm

#### MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR 2025 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Wednesday, September 24

Gates and	10:00 am
Exhibit Buildings Open	10.00 am
Jr. Meat Goat Show	5:00 pm
Midway Opens	5:00 pm
(Wade Shows)	3.00 pm
Donkey Basketball	6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series	7:00 pm
MTDF Cash Give Away	8:15 pm

#### Thursday, September 25

SENIOR CITIZENS' DAY— \$2.00 Admission until 2:00 pm



Gates and	10:00 am
Exhibit Buildings Open	10.00 am
Free Lunch & Entertainment	11:30 am-1:30 pm
for Senior Citizens	11.50 am-1.50 pm
Beef Cattle Show	5:00 pm
Midway Opens	5:00 pm
Demolition Derby	6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series	7:00 pm

#### Friday, September 26

SCHOOL DAY— All Students and Teachers Admitted Free until 3:30 pm



Gates and	10:00 am
Exhibit Buildings Open	10.00 aiii
School Day Athletic Events	10:00 am
Spelling Bee	10:00 am
Midway Opens	11:00 am
(Wade Shows)	11.00 aiii
School Day Give-Away	3:30 pm
Beef Cattle Show	5:00 pm
Colt Ford Concert	7:00 pm
	·

#### Saturday, September 27

Gates and Exhibit Buildings Open	10:00 am
Midway Opens (Wade Shows)	11:00 am
Junior Beef Heifer Show Truck and Tractor Pull	3:00 pm 6:30 pm
MTDF Free Concert Series	7:00 pm

Removal of Exhibits	2:00 pm – 4:00 pm
Removal of Flower Exhibits	2:00 pm – 5:00 pm

#### **ADMISSION PRICES**

Adult (Except Fri, and Sat.)	\$8.00
Adult (Friday & Saturday)	\$10.00
Children (Ages 6 – 12)	\$5.00
Children (Under 6 when accompanied)	Free
Season Pass	\$40.00
Thursday (9/18/25, 5:00 – Close) Parkes Lumber Co. Preview Day	Free
Sunday (9/21/25, 1:00 – Close)	\$2.00
Veterans Day (Active & Retired) Thursday (9/25/25, 10:00 – 2:00)	\$2.00
Senior Citizens Day Friday (9/26/25, 10:00 – 3:30)	Free*
*School Day, (Students & Teachers with LCSS ID Admitted Free)	

## We Accept







#### **WADE SHOWS ARMBAND**

Visit https://wadeshowsinc.com/



WADE SHOWS MIDWAY
ALL WEEK





#### **ROARING RIPTIDES SHOW**

**Daily Performances** 



#### **BIG AIR ATV TOUR**

Friday, September 19 @ 6:30



#### **TRACTOR / TRUCK PULLS**

Saturday, September 20 @ 6:00 Saturday, September 27 @ 6:30

# 2025



### **September 18 – 27**



**Treasuring Agricultural Fairs** 

www.MTDFair.org